

RACING, GAMING AND LIQUOR

RA301

**TOTALISATOR AGENCY BOARD BETTING ACT 1960
TOTALISATOR AGENCY BOARD (BETTING) AMENDMENT
REGULATIONS (No. 2) 1996**

Made by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Totalisator Agency Board (Betting) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 1996*.

Principal regulations

2. In these regulations the *Totalisator Agency Board (Betting) Regulations 1988** are referred to as the principal regulations.

[* *Reprinted as at 12 November 1992.*

For amendments to 10 October 1996 see 1995 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 273 and Gazette 25 June 1996.]

Regulation 36 amended

3. (1) Regulation 36 (1) of the principal regulations is amended —

(a) in paragraph (a) by inserting after “Colac,” the following —

“ Coleraine, ”;

(b) in paragraph (b) —

(i) by inserting after “Coonamble,” the following —

“ Cootamundra, ”;

(ii) by inserting after “Kempsey,” the following —

“ Krambach, ”; and

(iii) by deleting “or Wyong;” and substituting the following —

“ , Wyong or Young; ”;

and

(c) in paragraph (c) —

(i) by inserting after “Beaudesert,” the following —

“ Birdsville, Cairns, ”;

(ii) by inserting after “Gold Coast,” the following —

“ Gympie, ”;

(iii) by inserting after “Mackay,” the following —

“ Rockhampton, ”; and

(iv) by deleting “or Toowoomba;” and substituting the following —

“ , Toowoomba or Townsville; ”.

(2) Regulation 36 (2) (c) of the principal regulations is amended by inserting after “Harold Park,” the following —

“ Lismore, ”.

(3) Regulation 36 (3) of the principal regulations is amended —

(a) in paragraph (a) (ii) by deleting “or at Richmond Raceway, East Fremantle”; and

(b) in paragraph (b) (iii) by deleting “Mandurah” and substituting the following —

“ Mandurah and Northam ”.

Regulation 38 amended

4. (1) Regulation 38 (1) of the principal regulations is amended by deleting paragraph (c) and substituting the following paragraph —

“ (c) exacta bets; ”.

(2) Regulation 38 (4) of the principal regulations is amended by deleting "In a forecast (straight quinella) bet," and substituting the following —

" In an exacta bet, ".

By Command of the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor,

J. PRITCHARD, Clerk of the Council.
